OP \$215.00 7857813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3140/0055

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as First Lien Collateral Agent		09/29/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPC Information Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	88 Pine Street	
Internal Address:	Wall Street Plaza	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78578138	IPC
Registration Number:	1465255	CENTREMAX
Registration Number:	1405638	CENTREMAX
Registration Number:	1965042	EXCHANGEFONE
Registration Number:	2777428	IPC
Registration Number:	1430084	TRADENET
Registration Number:	1034698	IPC I P C
Registration Number:	1834423	TRADENET MX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0498

900063605

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

022411-0654
Rhonda DeLeon
/Rhonda DeLeon/
11/29/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=GECCTMReleaseIPC#page1.tif source=GECCTMReleaseIPC#page2.tif source=GECCTMReleaseIPC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0499

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of September 29, 2006, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as First Lien Collateral Agent ("GECC"), in favor of IPC Information Systems, LLC. ("IPC") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Interest dated August 5, 2005 ("Security Interest"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3140/0055, IPC granted GECC a security interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, IPC has requested that GECC release its security interest in all right, title and interest of GECC in and to the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill, set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, GECC, without recourse, representation or warranty and at IPC's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interests granted to GECC pursuant to the Trademark Assignment of Security in each of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the registrations of and applications for said trademarks.

GECC agrees to provide IPC with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of GECC's security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

OC\837581.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GECC has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

General Electric Capital Corporation,

as First Lien Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Brian Y. Guffin

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Georgia) COUNTY OF Fulton) ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this \mathcal{A}' day of September 2006, personally appeared Brian Y. Guffin who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the Duly Authorized Signatory of General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

My Commission Expires:
DEBBIE JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2007

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3140/0055

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	App. Date	Reg. Date	
IPC	78578138		Pending
IPC	March 2, 2005	·	
CENTREMAX	73639584	1465255	Registered
CENTREMAX	January 13, 1987	November 17, 1987	
CENTREMAX	73580114	1405638	Registered
·	January 29, 1986	August 19, 1986	
EXCHANGEFONE	74550789	1965042	Registered
	July 18, 1994	April 2, 1996	
IPC	76404325	2777428	Registered
	May 7, 2002	October 28, 2003	
TRADENET	73609669	1430084	Registered
	July 16, 1986	February 24, 1987	
IPC	73052305	1034698	Registered
TG.	May 14, 1975	March 2, 1976	
TRADENET MX	74263740	1834423	Registered
TRADERET	April 8, 1992	May 3, 1994	

Page 3

RECORDED: 11/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0502